
Page 1 of 6 

Detection Report 

Report Number: COBO23020798 

Date: March 01, 2023 

Page 1 of 6 

Entrusted Unit: Shandong Hongchuang Hotel Supplies Co., Ltd. 

Unit Address: Linyi City, Shandong Province 

The sample tested below was provided and confirmed by the applicant: 

• Sample Name: Measuring Cup 

• Specification/Model: / 

• Trademark: Hongchuang 

• Manufacturer: Shandong Hongchuang Hotel Supplies Co., Ltd. 

• Address: Lanshan District, Linyi, Shandong 

• Sample Quantity: 1 

• Sample Receipt Date: February 27, 2023 

• Testing Period: February 27, 2023 - March 01, 2023 

• Testing Requirements: Please refer to the next page. 

• Testing Results: Please refer to the next page. 

• Report Issuer: XIE Wei (Signature) 

• Security Code: i3if 

This report may not be reproduced in part without the written approval of this 

laboratory, except for full duplication. Our report includes all tests requested by 

the client, as well as the test results based on the information provided to us. 

Unless explicitly stated otherwise, the results in this report do not indicate the 

quality or characteristics of the batch from which the test sample was 

extracted. 

Guangdong Kobo Testing Research Institute Co., Ltd. 

China · Guangdong Province · Dongguan City, Songshan Lake High-tech Industrial 

Development Zone, Headquarters Second Road No. 9, Easili Building EA601, Postal 

Code: 523808 

Phone: 86-769-26622263 

Fax: 86-769-26622012 

Website: http://www.cobo-test.com 

 

Page 2 of 6 

Detection Report 

Report Number: COBO23020798 

Date: March 01, 2023 

I. Testing Requirements: 

Based on the specified material or submitted sample, only No. 1 was tested 

according to client requirements. 

http://www.cobo-test.com/


GB 4806.7-2016: National Food Safety Standard for Food Contact Plastic Materials 

and Products: 

• Sensory Requirements 

• Heavy Metals (calculated as Pb) 

Testing Conclusions: 

Testing Item Conclusion 

GB 4806.7-2016: National Food Safety Standard for Food 

Contact Plastic Materials and Products 

 

- Sensory Requirements Passed 

- Heavy Metals (calculated as Pb) Passed 

This report may not be reproduced in part without the written approval of this 

laboratory, except for full duplication. Our report includes all tests requested by the 

client, as well as the test results based on the information provided to us. Unless 

explicitly stated otherwise, the results in this report do not indicate the quality or 

characteristics of the batch from which the test sample was extracted. 

Guangdong Kobo Testing Research Institute Co., Ltd. 

China · Guangdong Province · Dongguan City, Songshan Lake High-tech Industrial 

Development Zone, Headquarters Second Road No. 9, Easili Building EA601, Postal 

Code: 523808 

Phone: 86-769-26622263 

Fax: 86-769-26622012 

Website: http://www.cobo-test.com 

 

Page 3 of 6 

Detection Report 

Report Number: COBO23020798 

Date: March 01, 2023 

 

III. Testing Results: 

3.1 Sensory Requirements 

• Method: Refer to GB 4806.7-2016 

• Material Number: 1 

• Requirements: Normal color, no abnormal odor, no impurities, etc. 

• Result: Normal color, no abnormal odor, no impurities, etc. - Passed 

• Migration Test Result: The soaking solution showed no turbidity, 

precipitation, abnormal odor, or other sensory deterioration. - Passed 

http://www.cobo-test.com/


• Note: * indicates that the sensory testing items in this report are not within 

the CNAS accreditation scope. 

3.2 Heavy Metals (calculated as Pb) 

• Method: Refer to GB 31604.9-2016 

• Material Number: 1 

• Testing Conditions: 4% acetic acid (v/v), 60°C, 2 hours 

• Limit (mg/kg): 1 

• Result (mg/kg): <1 

• Conclusion: Passed 

Note: 1. mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram. 

 

Page 4 of 6 

Detection Report 

Report Number: COBO23020798 

Date: March 01, 2023 

IV. Sample Description and Photos 

No. 1: Transparent plastic 

Sample Photo (photo attached) 

No. 1 

End of Report 

 

Page 5 of 6 

Statement 

1. The information listed on the first page of this detection report, except for 

sample source, receipt date, testing date, testing results, and testing 

conclusions, is provided by the entrusting party. The entrusting party is 

responsible for the representativeness of the sample and the authenticity of 

the information. This laboratory assumes no responsibility. 

2. This detection report uses measured values for compliance assessment, 

without considering the risks associated with uncertainty, unless explicitly 

stated otherwise in special agreements, standards, or specifications. The 

client assumes the risk associated with this assessment method, and this 

laboratory assumes no responsibility. 

3. The detection report is invalid without the signatory's signature and the 

"Inspection and Testing Special Seal." It may not be reproduced in whole or 

in part without the written consent of this laboratory. The testing results in 

this report are only responsible for the submitted sample. Unqualified 

detection reports without the qualification accreditation mark do not have 

notarial proof effects for society. This laboratory assumes no economic or 

legal responsibility for any direct or indirect losses and all legal 



consequences arising from the use of the testing data and results. Testing 

items marked with special symbols in this report are not within the 

laboratory's qualification accreditation scope. The testing results of these 

items are only for client commissioning, scientific research, teaching, or 

internal quality control purposes. 

4. For other statements, please refer to the report footer and the back page of 

the written report. 

 

Page 6 of 6 

Terms for Issuing the Test Report 

1. Guangdong Kobo Testing Research Institute Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to 

as [the Company]) accepts samples and goods for testing and reporting in 

accordance with the following terms. The Company provides services based 

on the following terms, which constitute an agreement between the 

Company and the individual, enterprise, or company (hereinafter referred to 

as [the Client]) applying for the service. 

2. The Company shall strictly maintain confidentiality for the client regarding 

any report (hereinafter referred to as [the Report]) issued from this testing 

request. Without the Company's written consent, the Report may not be 

reproduced in whole or in part, nor may it be used for advertising or other 

authorized purposes. However, the client may present or submit the printed 

Report or an approved copy to its clients, suppliers, or directly related 

others. Unless required by relevant government departments, laws, or 

regulations, the Company shall not discuss or disclose the Report content to 

any third party without the client's consent. 

3. Unless required by relevant government departments, laws, or courts, the 

Company is not required to, nor is it obligated to, testify in court regarding 

the Report without the Company's prior written consent. 

4. If the Company determines that the Report is being used improperly, the 

Company reserves the right to withdraw the Report and may demand other 

appropriate additional compensation. 

5. The Company accepts samples for testing on the premise that the test report 

cannot be used as the basis for legal action against the Company. 

6. The Company shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the use 

of information in any Report or any testing or research described in any 

disseminated information. 

7. If the test report is to be used in court proceedings or arbitration, the client 

must inform the Company of this intent before submitting the test sample. 

8. The supporting data and information for this test report will be kept by the 

Company for 10 years. If individual review bodies have special requirements, 

the retention period for testing data and reports may vary according to the 

situation. Once the above-mentioned retention period expires, the data and 



information will be disposed of. In no case shall the Company be required to 

provide any expired data or information that has been disposed of. Even if 

the Company has been previously informed of possible related damages, the 

Company shall not be liable for any damages under any circumstances, 

including (but not limited to) compensatory damages, loss of profits, loss of 

data, or any form of special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive 

damages arising from breach of contract, breach of commitment, tort 

(including negligence), product liability, or other causes. 

 

 


